	of Corporations	Division of Corporations Public Access System	State	Page 1 of 1
	Francisco	Electronic Filing Cover Sh	nibean Barbanaan dan da bilah na baran da	
	Note: Please (she	<b>print this page and use it as a cover shee</b> own below) on the top and bottom of all pag	et. Type the fax audit number ses of the document.	
		(((H07000217833 3)))		
		HD7DD02178333ABC+-		
	Note: DO N	OT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on point of bound of bound of bound of the bound o		· •
ан	Fax Num From: Account	Name : BATTAGLIA ROSS CORPORATE Number : I20000000275 : (727)381-2300	TALLAITUSE, FLORIDA	FILED 07.SEP -5 AM 9:59
RECEIVED Sep -5, ph 3: 19		IDA/FOREIGN LIMITED hbs, llc	LIABILITY CO.	
REC 07 SEP -	SECRUM	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0 1 02 \$155.00 MST	
	·		•••	
٦	ectronic Filing l	Menu Corporate Filing Menu	Help	

 SEP-05-2007 WED 11:09 AM B R D & W P. A.
 FAX NO.
 P. 02

 850-205-0381
 8/31/2007 12:37
 PAGE 001/001
 Floridg, Dept of State



August 31, 2007

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

,

BATTAGLIA ROSS CORPORATE

SUBJECT: HBS, LLC REF: W07000043126

n fordet an on States and an official states

n dari dari seri da Rifeta ngangan ng

SEP -5 AM

ပ္ပ

cn,

Corrected document attacked

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate in places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to theend of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records  $at_{ri}$  www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 50 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H07000217833 Letter Number: 707A00052383

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

### P. 03

Ч

Rif

9: 29

## (((H07000217833 3)))

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## ARTICLE I Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### HBS515, LLC

#### ARTICLE II- Address:

1

The mailing address and Street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

### Principal Office Address:

515 North Missouri Avenue Largo, Florida 33770 Mailing Address: 515 North Missouri Avenue Largo, Florida 33770

**ARTICLE III** Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

> Stephen J. Steller 515 North Missouri Avenue Largo, Florida 33770

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent's Signature Stephen J. Steller

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" - Manager "MGRM" - Managing Member

Title: MGRM Name and Address: Stephen J. Steller 515 North Missouri Avenue Largo, Florida 33770

07-0374/#442842

### (((H07000217833 3)))

# SEP-05-2007 WED 11:09 AM B R D & W P.A.

## P. 04

07 SEP -5 AM 9:59

FILED

# (((H07000217833 3)))

Member

-

Member

Stephen J. Steller 515 North Missouri Avenue Largo, Florida 33770

Harry L. Steller and Barbara L. Steller, as husband and wife 902 Wyndemere Way Naples, Florida 34105

### **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:**

STEPHEN J. STELLER (Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member).

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

07-0374/#442842

(((H07000217833 3)));